

## **TOWN OF JEROME**

POST OFFICE BOX 335, JEROME, ARIZONA 86331 (928) 634-7943 www.jerome.az.gov

## **ACTION MINUTES**

SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING - CAPITAL BUDGET ITEM WORK SESSION OF THE TOWN OF JEROME COUNCIL CHAMBERS, JEROME TOWN HALL 600 CLARK STREET, JEROME, ARIZONA

**MONDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2023, AT 6:15 PM** 

Due to the length of this meeting, Council may recess and reconvene at the time and date announced.

## 1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL 6:15PM

Mayor/Chairperson to call meeting to order Town Clerk to call and record the roll.

PRESENT: MAYOR ALEX BARBER, VICE MAYOR JANE MORE, COUNCIL MEMBER JACK DILLENBERG, COUNCIL MEMBER SAGE HARVEY AND COUNCIL MEMBER SONIA SHEFFIELD

2. NEW BUSINESS 6:16PM Discussion/Possible Action

A. Discussion, Consideration and Possible Staff Direction Regarding the Council Prioritization of Capital Improvements for Potential Inclusion in Fiscal Year 2025 Budget Council will engage in a work session type discussion and may prioritize capital projects for budget purposes and provide staff direction regarding the same.

DISCUSSION HELD

3. ADJOURNMENT 6:52PM